
 
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) 

 
DATE: 1 November 2010 
 

NAME & ADDRESS OF FIRM:  
 

REFERENCE: RfQ10/00272 

 
Dear Sir / Madam: 
 
You are kindly requested to submit your quotation for the following items before 16:30 (local time) on 
8 November 2010. 
 
Item 
 

Technical specifications Quantity 

1. SERVER 
 Up to 12x3.5" Hot Plug HDs, LED Diags, Supports Hot Swap PSUs  
 Minimum 2 x similar to Intel Xeon E5640 
 Minimum 16GB Memory DDR3 1333MHz (4x4GB Dual Ranked RDIMMs)  
 USB Ports: minimum 6 USB 2.0 (2 front / 2 rear / 2 internal) 
 Internal RAID 0/1/5/10/50/60 Controller 512MB Cache, SAS/SATA/SSD Support  
 HDD 4x300GB, SAS 6Gbps, 3.5”, 15K RPM Hard Drive (Hot Plug)  
 Redundant Power Supply(1+1)  
 Enterprise Server Management Card  
 Sliding Rack Rails with Cable Management Arm 
 Internal 2-Port Gigabit NICs TOE 
 Minimum 1 x8 PCIe slot 
 Minimum 3 x4 PCIe slot 
 Embedded Hypervisor 

1 

2. OS Support 
 Microsoft®  Windows Server®  2008, with HyperVTM  
 Microsoft Windows®  Server 2003 R2 
 Microsoft Windows®  Storage Server  
 Novell SUSE®  Linux®  
 Red Hat®  Linux®  Enterprise 

1 

3. UPS 
 Min 1900 Watts, Input 230V, Output 230V 
 Battery Runtime - 5 min at full load 
 Communications: Communication slot, USB, RS-232, Graphical LCD 
 Rack mount, Height 2U 
 Efficiency normal mode (100% load) - 96% 
 Output Connections: minimum (2) C19, (6) C13 
 Extended runtime model: min one external battery 
 Surge energy rating 2400J 
 Includes: CD with software, Rack Mounting support rails,  User Manual 

1 

 
CONDITIONS 

Delivery Term 
(INCOTERMS 2000) & Place 

 FCA   CPT   DDU 

Delivery Place Chisinau City Hall, 83, Stefan cel Mare Avenue, Chisinau, Moldova 

Payment Terms 100% upon delivery 

Validity of Quotation  30 DAYS     60 DAYS 

Preliminary Examination – 
Completeness of quotation. 

 Partial bids permitted   Partial bids not permitted 



UNDP General Terms and Conditions for Goods/ServicesGeneral Terms and Conditions 
http://www.undp.org/procurement/operate.shtml 

Please state 

Details on delivery period 

Details on warranty/guarantee conditions 

Name and address of authorized service in Moldova 

REQUIREMENTS 
Language: All documentation, including installation and operating manuals shall be in: 

~ English D French D Spanish ~ Others: (Romanian) 
Electricity: Volt:220 V, AC Hz: 50 type FCSchuko') plug 
QUOTATIONS/OFFERS PRESENTATION REQUIREMENTS: 
The quotation/offer shall contain the following: 

• 	 Company profile (brief information); 
• 	 Quotation in MDL exclusive of VAT (other currency shall be converted into MDL at the UN Operational 

exchange rate on the day of competition deadline); 
• 	 Statement on adherence to UNDP General Terms & Conditions and Payment & Delivery Terms above; 
• 	 Certificates of quality for the offered equipment; 
• 	 Additional information as requested under the "Please state" section; 
• 	 Offers shall be presented in English or Romanian. 

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION REQUIREMENTS: 
• 	 Availability of Certificates of quality for the offered equipment; 
• 	 Adherence to UNDP General Terms & Conditions and Payment & Delivery Terms; 
• 	 Minimum warranty of 1 year; 
• 	 Maximum delivery period not to exceed 21 days upon signature of the contract; 
• 	 Availability of authorized service centre in Chisinau, Moldova. 

Offers will be evaluated based on their responsiveness to the technical specifications and the minimum 
qualification requirements, within the "either in or out" rule. 

NAME, FUNCTIONAL TITLE: Ghenadie Ivascenco, Project Manager 

Signature: f/II/;)I)~ DATE: Nove.,\M.~ 1) 2.-010 

CONTACT PERSON: Elena Verdes, 4ect Assistant (elena.verdes@undp.org) 


CONTACT ADDRESS: UNDP Moldova, 131, 31 August 1989 Street, MD-2012 Chisinau 


SUBMISSION OF OFFERS: 

Offers shall be marked with the note "RfO: Server - CMD Project". 

Offers shall reach the UNDP office not later than 8 November 2010, 16:30 (local time). 


Offers can be submitted either in hard copy, or electronically. Offers received by fax will be rejected. 

Incomplete offers shall not be examined. 


a) Documents/offers in hard copy need to be submitted in a sealed envelope and addressed to: 

UNDP Moldova, 

131, 31 August 1989 Street, MD-2012 Chisinau 

Attention: Registry Office/Procurement 


b) Offers sent electronically need to be addressed to the following e-mail address: 
tenders-Moldova@undp.org 

2 


